



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4546/2023**

REKHA RANI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Zeeshan Diwan (DHCLSA) and
Mr. Ahmed Faraz Advocates.**

versus

SUDHIR KUMAR KHANNA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sudhir Kumar Khanna in person.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

13.02.2024

Renotify on 16.04.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2024

ga