



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4546/2023**

**REKHA RANI**

.....Petitioner

Through: In person

versus

**SUDHIR KUMAR KHANNA & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **24.10.2024**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents prayed for four week's time to file reply as a last opportunity. Let the same be filed within four weeks as prayed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 20<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

It is made clear that no further time shall be granted to the respondents to file the reply on the next date of hearing.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**OCTOBER 24, 2024**

**gs/av**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*