



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4546/2023, CRL.M.A. 38541/2024, CRL.M.A. 38544/2024, CRL.M.A. 38545/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38546/2024

REKHA RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Supriya Juneja, Mr.Sahil Parashar, Advocate along with petitioner in person.

Versus

SUDHIR KUMAR KHANNA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

20.12.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner vehemently submitted that the respondent is deliberately avoiding the proceedings and the petitioner is a cancer survival and is not getting a single penny of amount from the respondent and prayed for issuance of Court notice to the respondent.

2. I have perused the order sheets of the present matter and as per the orders dated 13th August, 2024 and 24th October, 2024, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent appeared and prayed for filing reply to the instant petition and thereafter, no one has appeared on behalf of the respondent today.

3. Issue Court notice to the respondent.



4. List on 21st January, 2025.

DECEMBER 20, 2024
rk/ryp

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any