



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4546/2023, CRL.M.As. 38541/2024, 38544/2024,
38545/2024 & 38546/2024

REKHA RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Supriya Juneja with Ms. Rekha
Rani, Petitioner in person

versus

SUDHIR KUMAR KHANNA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain with Mr. Rahul
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

%

ORDER
03.09.2025

List on 10.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/nk/rs