



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4546/2023 and CRL.M.A. Nos. 38541/2024, 38544/2024
38545/2024 and 38546/2024

REKHA RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Supriya Juneja & Ms. Arya
Suresh, Advs. with petitioner in
person.

versus

SUDHIR KUMAR KHANNA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court in the post lunch session.

List on 27.01.2026.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

Siddharth